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Answer-1 (a):

As per AS 13 *‘Accounting for Investments’, where long-term investments are reclassified as current
investments, transfers are made at the lower of cost and carrying amount at the date of transfer. And where
investments are reclassified from current to long term, transfers are made at lower of cost and fair value on
the date of transfer. (2 Marks)
Accordingly, the re-classification will be done on the following basis:
In this case, carrying amount of investment on the date of transfer is less than the cost; hence this
re-classified current investment should be carried at Rs. 6.5 lakhs in the books. (0.5 Mark)
The carrying / book value of the long term investment is same as cost i.e. Rs. 7 lakhs. Hence this long
term investment will be reclassified as current investment at book value of Rs. 7 lakhs only.
(0.5 Mark)
In this case, reclassification of current investment into long-term investments will be made at Rs. 10
lakhs as cost is less than its market value of Rs. 12 lakhs. (1 Mark)
In this case, market value is Rs. 14 lakhs which is lower than the cost of Rs. 15 lakhs. The
reclassification of current investment as long-term investments will be made at Rs. 14 lakhs.
(1 Mark)

Answer-1 (b) :

As per AS 13 *Accounting for Investments’, for investment in shares - if the investment is purchased with an
intention to hold for short-term period then it will be shown at the realizable value of Rs. 2,25,000 as on 31st
March, 2015.
If equity shares are acquired with an intention to hold for long term period then it will continue to be shown
at cost in the Balance Sheet of the company. However, provision for diminution shall be made to recognize a
decline, if other than temporary, in the value of the investments.
As per the standard, investment acquired for long term period shall be shown at cost. Gold and silver are
generally purchased with an intention to hold it for long term period until and unless given otherwise.

(3 Marks)
Hence, the investment in Gold and Silver (purchased on 1st March, 2009) shall continue to be shown at cost
as on 31st March, 2015 i.e., Rs. 4,00,000 and Rs. 2,00,000 respectively, though their realizable values have
been increased. (2 Marks)

Answer-2 :

Journal Entries

Rs.

Bank A/c . 10,00,000
To Equity share capital A/c 10,00,000
(Being money on final call received) (0.5 Mark)

Equity share capital (Rs. 50) A/c . 75,00,000
To Equity share capital (Rs. 40) A/c 60,00,000
To Capital Reduction A/c 15,00,000
(Being conversion of equity share capital of Rs. 50 each
into Rs. 40 each as per reconstruction scheme) (0.5 Mark)

Bank A/c . 12,50,000
To Equity Share Capital A/c 12,50,000
(Being new shares allotted at Rs. 40 each) (0.5 Mark)

Trade Creditors A/c : 12,40,000
To Equity share capital A/c 7,50,000
To Bank A/c (4,90,000 x 70%) 3,43,000
To Capital Reduction A/c 1,47,000
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(Being payment made to creditors in shares or cash to
the extent of 70% as per reconstruction scheme) (0.5 Mark)

8% Debentures A/c : 3,00,000
12% Debentures A/c : 4,00,000

To Shiv A/c 7,00,000
(Being cancellation of 8% and 12% debentures of Shiv) (0.5 Mark)

Shiv A/c : 8,00,000
To 15% Debentures A/c 6,00,000
To Capital Reduction A/c 2,00,000
(Being issuance of new 15% debentures and balance
transferred to capital reduction account as per
reconstruction scheme) (0.5 Mark)

Bank A/c . 1,00,000
To Shiv A/c 1,00,000
(Being new debentures subscribed by Shiv)

8% Debentures A/c . 1,00,000
12% Debentures A/c . 2,00,000
To Ganesh A/c 3,00,000
(Being cancellation of 8% and 12% debentures of
Ganesh) (0.5 Mark)

Ganesh A/c . 3,00,000
To 15% Debentures A/c 2,50,000
To Capital Reduction A/c 50,000
(Being issuance of new 15% debentures and balance

transferred to capital reduction account as per
reconstruction scheme) (0.5 Mark)

Land and Building (51,84,000 — 42,70,000) : 9,14,000
Inventories . 30,000

To Capital Reduction A/c 9,44,000
(Being value of assets appreciated) (0.5 Marks)

Outstanding expenses A/c : 10,60,000
ToBank A/c 10,60,000
(Being outstanding expenses paid in cash) (0.5 Mark)

Capital Reduction A/c : 33,41,000
To Machinery A/c 1,30,000
To Computers A/c 1,20,000
To Trade receivables A/c 1,09,000
To Goodwill A/c 22,00,000
To Profit and Loss A/c 7,82,000

(Being amount of Capital Reduction utilized in writing off

P &L A/c (Dr.) balance, goodwill and downfall in value

of other assets) (0.5 Mark)

Capital Reserve A/c : 5,00,000

To Capital Reduction A/c 5,00,000
(Being debit balance of capital reduction account
adjusted against capital reserve) (0.5 Mark)
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Balance Sheet (as reduced) as on 31.3.2014

Particulars

Equity and Liabilities
1 Shareholders’ funds
a Share capital
2 Non-current liabilities
a Long-term borrowings 8,50,000
Total 88,50,000
Assets
Non-current assets
a Fixed assets
Tangible assets
Current assets
a Inventories
b Trade receivables 9,81,000
c Cash and cash equivalents 12,15,000
Total 88,50,000

80,00,000

63,04,000

3,50,000

(4 Marks)
Notes to accounts

Rs.

Share Capital

2,00,000 Equity shares of Rs. 40
Long-term borrowings

Secured

80,00,000

15% Debentures (assumed to be secured)
Tangible assets

8,50,000

Land & Building
Machinery
Computers

51,84,000
7,20,000
4,00,000

63,04,000

Working Notes:
1. Cash at Bank Account

Particulars

Rs.

Particulars

Rs.

To Balance b/d

To Equity Share capital A/c
To Equity Share Capital A/c
To ShivA/c

2,68,000
10,00,000
12,50,000

1,00,000

By Trade Creditors A/c
By Outstanding expenses A/c
By Balance c/d (bal. fig.)

3,43,000
10,60,000
12,15,000

26,18,000

26,18,000

2. Capital Reduction Account

(1 Mark)

Particulars

Rs.

Particulars

Rs.

To Machinery A/c

To Computers A/c

To Trade receivables A/c
To Goodwill A/c

To Profit and Loss A/c

1,30,000
1,20,000
1,09,000
22,00,000
7,82,000

By Equity Share Capital A/c
By Trade Creditors A/c

By Shiv A/c

By Ganesh A/c

By Land & Building

By Inventories

15,00,000
1,47,000
2,00,000

50,000
9,14,000
30,000

4]Page



By Capital Reserve A/c 5,00,000

33,41,000 33,41,000

(1 Mark)
Answer-3 :

Bose and Sen Ltd.
Balance Sheet as on 31st March, 2015

Particulars Notes Figures at the end of
current reporting
period (Rs.)

Equity and Liabilities
1 Shareholders’ funds
a Share capital 69,93,000
b Reserves and Surplus 21,56,000
Non-current liabilities
a Long-term borrowings 16,97,000
Current liabilities
a Trade Payables 14,00,000
b Other current liabilities 2,00,000
c Short-term provisions 8,16,900
Total 1,32,62,900
Assets
Non-current assets
a Fixed assets
Tangible assets 74,75,000

Intangible assets ( Patents & Trade Marks) 4,00,000
Current assets

a Inventories 17,50,000
b Trade receivables 14,00,000
c Cash and cash equivalents 19,39,000
d Short-term loans and advances 2,98,900

Total 1,32,62,900

(8 Marks)
Notes to accounts

Rs.

Share Capital

Equity share capital

Issued, subscribed and called up

7,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each

(Out of the above 4,20,000 shares have been issued for

consideration other than cash) 70,00,000

Less: Calls in arrears (7,000) 69,93,000
Total 69,93,000

(0.5 Mark)

Reserves and Surplus

General Reserve 15,49,100

Surplus (Profit & Loss A/c) 7,00,000

Less: Preliminary expenses (93,100)*
Total

*Preliminary expenses have been written off in line with Accounting Standards.




Long-term borrowings
Secured
Term Loans
Loan from State Finance Corporation
(Rs. 10,50,000 - Rs. 2,00,000)
(Secured by hypothecation of Plant and Machinery)
Unsecured
Bank Loan
Loan from related parties
Others
Total

Other current liabilities
Loan Instalment repayable within one year

Short-term provisions

Provision for taxation

Tangible assets

Land

Buildings

Less: Depreciation

Plant & Machinery

Less: Depreciation

Furniture & Fittings

Less: Depreciation
Total

Inventories
Raw Material
Finished goods

Trade receivables
Debts outstanding for a period exceeding six months
Other Debts

Total

Cash and cash equivalents

Cash at bank with Scheduled Banks including Bank
deposits for period of 9 months amounting Rs. 5,00,000
with others

Cash in hand

2,00,000
1,00,000
5,47,000

28,00,000
(7,50,000)
49,00,000
(12,25,000)
4,37,500
(87,500)

17,11,000
18,000

(0.5 Mark)

8,50,000

8,47,000
16,97,000

(0.5 Mark)

2,00,000
(0.5 Mark)

8,16,900
14,00,000
20,50,000
36,75,000

3,50,000
74,75,000
(0.5 Mark)

3,50,000
14,00,000
17,50,000

(0.5 Mark)

3,80,000
10,20,000
14,00,000

(0.5 Mark)

17,29,000
2,10,000
(0.5 Mark)

Total

19,39,000

Answer-4 (a) :

Let us assume 9th January, 2012 to be the base date:

Date of Sale Due date of payment ~ Amount (Rs.) No. of days from Product

9th January, 2012

Jan. 9 6,000 0
Feb. 4 5,500 26 1,43,000
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Feb. 17
March 3

Feb. 24
March 10

3,22,000
2,86,700

7,51,700

Sum of Product

Average Due date = Base date +

Sum of amount

7,51,700

= 9th January, 2012 +
23,200

=33 days

33 days from 9th January, 2012 = 11th February, 2012

Thus, average due date = 11th February, 2012

No. of days after 11th February, 2012 to 31st March, 2012 = 49 days.
Interest payable by Anil on Rs. 23,200 for 49 days @ 12% per annum

49 12

=Rs.23,200k —— X —— =Rs

366 100

Answer-4 (b) :

372.72

In General Ledger

Debtors’ Ledger Adjustment Account

(2 Marks)

(2 Marks)

Rs.

To Balance b/d (bal.fig.)
To General ledger adjustment account:
Credit sale

49,500
Cash from debtors

Bills receivable

Bad debts

Discount allowed (1,500+500)
By Balance c/d (60,000-500)

40,000

By General ledger adjustment account:

20,000
3,000
5,000
2,000

59,500

89,500

89,500

Creditors’ Ledger Adjustment Account

(3 Marks)

Rs.

Rs.

To General ledger adjustment A/c:
Cash paid to creditors

Bills payable

To Balance c/d (30,000+500)

By Balance b/d (bal. fig.)
By General ledger adjustment A/c:
Credit purchases

28,000

15,000

43,000

Answer-5 :

Balance Sheet of Sports Club
As at 31st March 2013

(3 Marks)

Liabilities

Rs. Assets

Capital Fund:

Opening Balance (W.N.) 7,83,000

Fixed Assets:
Club, Grounds & Pavilion
Furniture & Fixtures

4,40,000
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Add: Surplus 138,000  9,21,000
Current Liabilities:

Outstanding Salary 5,000
(15,000-10,000)

Outstanding Audit Fees 5,000
Creditors for Printing & Stationery
{22,000-(26,000- 5,000)} 1,000
Subscription received in advance 4,000

Add: Additions
Less : Depreciation

Sports Equipments

Less: Depreciation
Investments :

Investment (at cost)
Accrued Interest

[Rs. 12,000 - Rs. 6,000]
Current Assets:

Accrued rent (28,000 - 24,000)
Subscription receivable
For 2011-12 (8,000-6,000)
For 2012-13 {(1,56,000-
(1,50,000 + 2,000)}
Entrance Fees receivables
(1,05,000-1,00,000)
Prepaid Insurance
(12,000-10,000)

Cash and bank

55,000

1,60,000
2,00,000
6,000
4,000
2,000
4,000
5,000

2,000
58,000

9,36,000

9,36,000

Working Note:

Calculation of Capital Fund as on 1st April, 2012
Balance Sheet of Sports Club
As at 31st March 2012

(4 Marks)

Liabilities Rs.

Assets

Capital Fund (bal.fig.) 7,83,000
Current Liabilities:

Subscription received in advance 2,000
Creditors for Printing and Stationary 5,000

Fixed Assets :

Club, Grounds & Pavilion
Furniture & Fixtures
Sports Equipments
Current Assets:

Entrance Fees receivables
Subscription receivables
Cash and Bank

4,40,000
40,000
2,50,000

10,000
8,000
42,000

7,90,000

7,90,000

(2 Marks)
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