

SUGGESTED SOLUTION

IPCC NOVEMBER 2016 EXAM

ACCOUNTING

Test Code - I N J 1 0 1 5

BRANCH - (MUMBAI) (Date: 15.05.2016)

Head Office : Shraddha, 3rd Floor, Near Chinai College, Andheri (E), Mumbai – 69.

Tel: (022) 26836666

Answer-1 (a):

As per AS 13 'Accounting for Investments', where long-term investments are reclassified as current investments, transfers are made at the lower of cost and carrying amount at the date of transfer. And where investments are reclassified from current to long term, transfers are made at lower of cost and fair value on the date of transfer.

(2 Marks)

Accordingly, the re-classification will be done on the following basis:

- (i) In this case, carrying amount of investment on the date of transfer is less than the cost; hence this re-classified current investment should be carried at Rs. 6.5 lakhs in the books. (0.5 Mark)
- (ii) The carrying / book value of the long term investment is same as cost i.e. Rs. 7 lakhs. Hence this long term investment will be reclassified as current investment at book value of Rs. 7 lakhs only.

(0.5 Mark)

- (iii) In this case, reclassification of current investment into long-term investments will be made at Rs. 10 lakhs as cost is less than its market value of Rs. 12 lakhs. (1 Mark)
- (iv) In this case, market value is Rs. 14 lakhs which is lower than the cost of Rs. 15 lakhs. The reclassification of current investment as long-term investments will be made at Rs. 14 lakhs.

(1 Mark)

Answer-1 (b):

As per AS 13 'Accounting for Investments', for investment in shares - if the investment is purchased with an intention to hold for short-term period then it will be shown at the realizable value of Rs. 2,25,000 as on 31st March, 2015.

If equity shares are acquired with an intention to hold for long term period then it will continue to be shown at cost in the Balance Sheet of the company. However, provision for diminution shall be made to recognize a decline, if other than temporary, in the value of the investments.

As per the standard, investment acquired for long term period shall be shown at cost. Gold and silver are generally purchased with an intention to hold it for long term period until and unless given otherwise.

(3 Marks)

Hence, the investment in Gold and Silver (purchased on 1st March, 2009) shall continue to be shown at cost as on 31st March, 2015 i.e., Rs. 4,00,000 and Rs. 2,00,000 respectively, though their realizable values have been increased. (2 Marks)

Answer-2:

Journal Entries

		Rs.	Rs.
Bank A/c To Equity share capital A/c (Being money on final call received)	Dr.	10,00,000	10,00,000 (0.5 Mark)
Equity share capital (Rs. 50) A/c To Equity share capital (Rs. 40) A/c To Capital Reduction A/c (Being conversion of equity share capital of Rs. 50 each into Rs. 40 each as per reconstruction scheme)	Dr.	75,00,000	60,00,000 15,00,000 (0.5 Mark)
Bank A/c To Equity Share Capital A/c (Being new shares allotted at Rs. 40 each)	Dr.	12,50,000	12,50,000 (0.5 Mark)
Trade Creditors A/c To Equity share capital A/c To Bank A/c (4,90,000 x 70%) To Capital Reduction A/c	Dr.	12,40,000	7,50,000 3,43,000 1,47,000

the extent of 70% as per reconstruction scheme)			(0.5 Mark)
8% Debentures A/c 12% Debentures A/c To Shiv A/c (Being cancellation of 8% and 12% debentures of Shiv)	Dr. Dr.	3,00,000 4,00,000	7,00,000 (0.5 Mark)
Shiv A/c To 15% Debentures A/c To Capital Reduction A/c (Being issuance of new 15% debentures and balance transferred to capital reduction account as per	Dr.	8,00,000	6,00,000 2,00,000
reconstruction scheme) 			(0.5 Mark)
Bank A/c To Shiv A/c (Being new debentures subscribed by Shiv)	Dr.	1,00,000	1,00,000
8% Debentures A/c 12% Debentures A/c To Ganesh A/c (Reing capcallation of 8% and 12% debentures of	Dr. Dr.	1,00,000 2,00,000	3,00,000
(Being cancellation of 8% and 12% debentures of Ganesh)			(0.5 Mark)
Ganesh A/c To 15% Debentures A/c To Capital Reduction A/c (Being issuance of new 15% debentures and balance transferred to capital reduction account as per	Dr.	3,00,000	2,50,000 50,000
reconstruction scheme)			(0.5 Mark)
Land and Building (51,84,000 – 42,70,000) Inventories To Capital Reduction A/c (Being value of assets appreciated)	Dr. Dr.	9,14,000 30,000	9,44,000 (0.5 Marks)
Outstanding expenses A/c To Bank A/c (Being outstanding expenses paid in cash)	Dr.	10,60,000	10,60,000 (0.5 Mark)
Capital Reduction A/c To Machinery A/c To Computers A/c To Trade receivables A/c To Goodwill A/c To Profit and Loss A/c (Being amount of Capital Reduction utilized in writing off P & L A/c (Dr.) balance, goodwill and downfall in value of other assets)	Dr.	33,41,000	1,30,000 1,20,000 1,09,000 22,00,000 7,82,000 (0.5 Mark)
Capital Reserve A/c To Capital Reduction A/c (Being debit balance of capital reduction account	Dr.	5,00,000	5,00,000
adjusted against capital reserve)			(0.5 Mark)

		ance Sheet (as red	duced) as on 31.3.2014	
Particu	ulars		Notes	Rs.
Eauity	and Liabilities			
1	Shareholders' funds			
	a Share capital		1	80,00,000
2	Non-current liabilities			
	a Long-term borrowir	ngs	2	8,50,000
	Total			88,50,000
	Assets			
1	Non-current assets			
	a Fixed assets			
	Tangible assets		3	63,04,000
2	Current assets			
	a Inventories			3,50,000
	b Trade receivables			9,81,000
	c Cash and cash equiv	/alents		<u>12,15,000</u>
	Total			<u>88,50,000</u>
				(4 Marks
Notes	to accounts			Rs.
 1				
1.	Share Capital	. 10		80,00,000
2.	2,00,000 Equity shares of Rs	5. 40		80,00,000
۷.	Long-term borrowings Secured			
	15% Debentures (assumed t	to be secured)		8,50,000
3.	Tangible assets	to be secured)		0,50,000
J.	Land & Building		51,84,000	
	Machinery		7,20,000	
	Computers		4,00,000	63,04,000
 Worki	ng Notes:			
1.	Cash at Bank Account			
Particu	ulars	Rs.	Particulars	Rs.
To Bala	ance b/d	2,68,000	By Trade Creditors A/c	3,43,000
To Equ	uity Share capital A/c	10,00,000	By Outstanding expenses A/c	10,60,000
	uity Share Capital A/c	12,50,000	By Balance c/d (bal. fig.)	12,15,000
To Shi		1,00,000		
		26,18,000		26,18,000
2.	Capital Reduction Account			(1 Mark
Particu		Rs.	Particulars	Rs.
	chinery A/c	1,30,000	By Equity Share Capital A/c	15,00,000
To Ma	-	1,20,000	By Trade Creditors A/c	1,47,000
	nputers A/c	1,20.00		
To Cor	nputers A/c de receivables A/c		•	
To Cor To Tra	de receivables A/c	1,09,000	By Shiv A/c	2,00,000
To Cor To Tra To Goo	•		•	

		By Capital Res	erve A/c	5,00,000
		33,41,000		33,41,000
2 .				(1 Ma
-3 :		Bose and Sen Ltd.		
		Balance Sheet as on 31st March, 2	2015 	
Partio	culars		_	es at the end of irrent reporting period (Rs.)
Equit		abilities		
1	Share	eholders' funds		
	a	Share capital	1	69,93,000
	b	Reserves and Surplus	2	21,56,000
2	Non-	current liabilities		
	a	Long-term borrowings	3	16,97,000
3	Curre	ent liabilities		
	a	Trade Payables		14,00,000
	b	Other current liabilities	4	2,00,000
	С	Short-term provisions	5	<u>8,16,900</u>
		Total		1,32,62,900
	Asset			
1		current assets		
	а	Fixed assets		
	-	Tangible assets	6	74,75,000
		Intangible assets (Patents & Trade Marks)	-	4,00,000
2	Curre	ent assets		.,55,550
_	a	Inventories	7	17,50,000
	b	Trade receivables	8	14,00,000
	C	Cash and cash equivalents	9	19,39,000
	d	Short-term loans and advances	,	2,98,900
	u	Total		1,32,62,900
Note	s to acco	nunts		(8 Mai
				 Rs.
1		e Capital		
		y share capital		
		d, subscribed and called up		
		000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each		
		of the above 4,20,000 shares have been issued for	70.00.000	
		deration other than cash)	70,00,000	40 02 000
	Less:	Calls in arrears	<u>(7,000)</u>	69,93,000
		Total		69,93,000
2	Doco	nues and Surnlus		(0.5 Ma
_		rves and Surplus eral Reserve		15 40 100
			7 00 000	15,49,100
		us (Profit & Loss A/c)	7,00,000	4.04.000
	Less:	Preliminary expenses	<u>(93,100)*</u>	6,06,900
	*D!	Total iminary expenses have been written off in line with Acco	unting Ctandards	<u>21,56,000</u>
		improved avalance have been written att in line with Acco	Uniting Standards	

					(0.5 Mark)
3	B Long-term borr	owings			(eve interior
	Secured				
	Term Loans	om State Finance Corporatio	nn.		8,50,000
		50,000 - Rs. 2,00,000)	Л		0,30,000
	· ·	d by hypothecation of Plant	and Machinery)		
	Unsecured				
	Bank Lo Loan from relate			2,00,000 1,00,000	
	Others	eu parties		5,47,000	8,47,000
	Total			<u> </u>	16,97,000
					(O.E.B.//owle)
4	I Other current li	abilities			(0.5 Mark)
		t repayable within one year			2,00,000
					(0.5 Mark)
į	Short-term prov Provision for tax				0.14.000
	Provision for tax Tangible assets				<u>8,16,900</u>
,	Land				14,00,000
	Buildings			28,00,000	
	Less: Depreciati			<u>(7,50,000)</u>	20,50,000
	Plant & Machine Less: Depreciati	•		49,00,000 (12,25,000)	36,75,000
	Furniture & Fitti			4,37,500	30,73,000
	Less: Depreciati	•		<u>(87,500)</u>	<u>3,50,000</u>
	Total				74,75,000
-	/ Inventories				(0.5 Mark)
1	Raw Material				3,50,000
	Finished goods				14,00,000
	•				<u>17,50,000</u>
8	3 Trade receivabl	00			(0.5 Mark)
C		es ing for a period exceeding si	x months		3,80,000
	Other Debts	ing for a portion executing st			10,20,000
	Total				<u>14,00,000</u>
) Cook and cook a	aujyalants			(0.5 Mark)
,	Cash and cash e	equivalents th Scheduled Banks includir	ng Bank		
		iod of 9 months amounting	•	17,11,000	
	with others	· ·		<u>18,000</u>	17,29,000
	Cash in hand				2,10,000
_					(0.5 Mark)
	Total				19,39,000
-					
swer-	4 (a) :				
[-	et us assume 9th Janua	ary, 2012 to be the base date	e: 		
- [Date of Sale	Due date of payment	Amount (Rs.)	No. of days from	Product
		. ·		9th January, 2012	
-	an. 2	 Jan. 9	6,000	0	0
	an. 28	Feb. 4	5,500	26	1,43,000
			,		

	Feb. 17		Feb. 24	7,000	46	3,22,000
	March 3	۱ 	March 10	4,700	61	2,86,700
				23,200		7,51,700
						(2 Marks)
	Average Due date = Base d	ate +	Product amount			
	= 9th January, 2012 + $\frac{7.5}{23}$	$\frac{1,700}{200}$ = 33 da	ys			
	33 days from 9th January, 2 Thus, average due date = 1 No. of days after 11th Febr Interest payable by Anil on	2012 = 11th Fe 1th February, ruary, 2012 to Rs. 23,200 fo	ebruary, 201 2012 31st March, r 49 days @	, 2012 = 49 days.		
	= Rs.23,200 x $\frac{49}{366}$	$x \frac{12}{100} = Rs.3$	372.72			(2 Marks)
Answer	r-4 (b) :					
		Debt		eral Ledger Adjustment Account		
			Rs.			Rs.
	To Balance b/d (bal.fig.) To General ledger adjustm	ent account:	49,500	By General ledger adjustmen Cash from debtors	nt account:	20,000
	Credit sale		40,000	Bills receivable		3,000
				Bad debts		5,000
				Discount allowed (1,500+500))	2,000
				By Balance c/d (60,000-500)		59,500
			89,500			89,500
		Credi	tors' Ledger	Adjustment Account		(3 Marks)
			Rs.			Rs.
	To General ledger adjustm	ent A/c:	7.500	By Balance b/d (bal. fig.)	/	28,000
	Cash paid to creditors Bills payable To Balance c/d (30,000+50	0)	7,500 5,000 30,500	By General ledger adjustmen Credit purchases	nt A/c:	15,000
			43,000			43,000
						(3 Marks)
\nswer	r-5 :					
		E		et of Sports Club t March 2013		
	Liabilities	Rs.	Rs.	Assets	Rs.	Rs.
	Capital Fund: Opening Balance (W.N.)	7,83,000		Fixed Assets: Club, Grounds & Pavilion Furniture & Fixtures	40,000	4,40,000

Add: Surplus	<u>1,38,000</u>	9,21,000	Add: Additions	20,000	
Current Liabilities:				60,000	
Outstanding Salary		5,000	Less: Depreciation	<u>(5,000)</u>	55,000
(15,000-10,000)					
Outstanding Audit Fees		5,000	Sports Equipments	2,50,000	
Creditors for Printing & S	Stationery		Less: Depreciation	<u>(90,000)</u>	1,60,000
{22,000-(26,000-5,000)]	}	1,000	Investments:		
Subscription received in	advance	4,000	Investment (at cost)		2,00,000
·			Accrued Interest		6,000
			[Rs. 12,000 - Rs. 6,000]		
			Current Assets:		
			Accrued rent (28,000 - 24	,000)	4,000
			Subscription receivable		
			For 2011-12 (8,000-6,000)	2,000
			For 2012-13 {(1,56,000-		
			(1,50,000 + 2,000)		4,000
			Entrance Fees receivables	S	
			(1,05,000-1,00,000)		5,000
			Prepaid Insurance		
			(12,000-10,000)		2,000
			Cash and bank		58,000
		9,36,000			9,36,000

Working Note:

Calculation of Capital Fund as on 1st April, 2012 Balance Sheet of Sports Club As at 31st March 2012

Liabilities	Rs.	Assets	Rs.
Capital Fund (bal.fig.)	7,83,000	Fixed Assets :	
Current Liabilities:		Club, Grounds & Pavilion	4,40,000
Subscription received in advance	2,000	Furniture & Fixtures	40,000
Creditors for Printing and Stationary	5,000	Sports Equipments	2,50,000
ů ,		Current Assets:	
		Entrance Fees receivables	10,000
		Subscription receivables	8,000
		Cash and Bank	42,000
	7,90,000		7,90,000

(4 Marks)